Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

4/11/2022

4/11/2022

4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022

RMP22-002855
RMP22-002856

RMP22-002857
RMP22-002858
RMP22-002859
RMP22-002860
RMP22-002861
RMP22-002862

RMP22-002863

RMP22-002864
RMP22-002866
RMP22-002867

RMP22-002868
RMP22-002869
RMP22-002870
RMP22-002871

RMP22-002872

ALG/WEBER TRAFFIC STOP

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

1600 HICKS RD

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1300 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1800 WINNETKA CIR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

3305 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4655 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1802 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL

4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1 TORY LN AMBULANCE CALL

CENTRAL RD/WREN LN  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2404 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5105 TOLLVIEW DR. PARKING COMPLAINT CITATION ISSUED

3266 KIRCHOFF RD 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

4011 ALGONQUIN RD MAN WITH KNIFE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

2404 ALGONQUIN RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

3502 BLUEBIRD LN CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE REPORT WITH NO ARREST

5400 NEWPORT DR 911 INFO CALL

2808 DEERFIELD LN AMBULANCE CALL

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT

5403 CHATEAU DR AMBULANCE CALL

S NEW WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN RD

MOTORIST ASSIST

4/12/2022 7:36:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/11/2022

4/11/2022

4/11/2022

4/11/2022

4/11/2022

4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022

4/11/2022

4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022

4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022

4/11/2022

RMP22-002873
RMP22-002874
RMP22-002875

RMP22-002876
RMP22-002877

RMP22-002879

RMP22-002880
RMP22-002882

RMP22-002884

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:4817
WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

LAT: <42.065234> LONG:
<-88.017611>

APPROX LOC:5108
TOLLVIEW DR

3207 CENTRAL RD

3809 EAGLE LN

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4205 OWL DR

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM
GROVE RD

1460 GOLF RD
EUCLID/RT53

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1301 MEIJER DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2216 FULLE ST

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

1000 S QUENTIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO
INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ADULT SHOPLIFTER
TRAFFIC STOP
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

THEFT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRESPASSING

HARASSING TX

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/12/2022 7:36:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/11/2022

4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022

4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022
4/11/2022

RMP22-002885

RMP22-002886
RMP22-002887
RMP22-002888
RMP22-002888
RMP22-002889

1111 N ROHLWING RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2609 ARROWWOOD LN

APPROX LOC:2609
ARROWWOOD LN

2406 FREMONT ST

1460 GOLF RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3502 BLUEBIRD LN

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL

DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
LOUD MUSIC

LOUD MUSIC

DOMESTIC

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/12/2022 7:36:53 AM



