



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2022	RMP22-002855	ALG/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2022	RMP22-002856	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002857	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002858	1300 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002859	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002860	3305 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002861	4655 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002862	1802 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022	RMP22-002863	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022		1 TORY LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022	RMP22-002864	CENTRAL RD / WREN LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022	RMP22-002866	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/11/2022	RMP22-002867	5105 TOLLVIEW DR.	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
4/11/2022		3266 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002868	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/11/2022	RMP22-002869	4011 ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH KNIFE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022	RMP22-002870	2404 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/11/2022	RMP22-002871	3502 BLUEBIRD LN	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022		5400 NEWPORT DR	911 INFO CALL	
4/11/2022		2808 DEERFIELD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		5403 CHATEAU DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022	RMP22-002872	S NEW WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2022		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022		APPROX LOC:4817 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		LAT: <42.065234> LONG: <-88.017611>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		APPROX LOC:5108 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		3207 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		3809 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002873</b>	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	RECOVERED STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002874</b>	4205 OWL DR	INFO	
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002875</b>	ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2022		APPROX LOC:2251 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002876</b>	1460 GOLF RD	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002877</b>	EUCLID/RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/11/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002879</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022		1800 WINNETKA CIR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002880</b>	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TRESPASSING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002882</b>	2216 FULLE ST	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022	<b>RMP22-002884</b>	1000 S QUENTIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/11/2022	RMP22-002885	1111 N ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		2609 ARROWWOOD LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		APPROX LOC:2609 ARROWWOOD LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/11/2022		2406 FREMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/11/2022	RMP22-002886	1460 GOLF RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/11/2022	RMP22-002887	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002888	4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
4/11/2022	RMP22-002888	4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/11/2022	RMP22-002889	3502 BLUEBIRD LN	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST